panels, keypads & modules
    Features That
    Make a Difference:
•	 Supports 64 wireless zones and
16 wireless keys (without using a
zone slot)
•	 Integrated HSPA (3G) cellular
communicator

Operating Temperature..................... 0 to 49 °C (32-120 °F)
Operating Humidity............................................. 5-93% RH
Ordering Information
WS4945......................Wireless Door/Window Contact
(NA Baud Rate)
WS4945BN.................Wireless Door/Window Contact
Brown Plastics (NA Baud Rate)
WS4945W...................Wireless Door/Window Contact
(EU Baud Rate)
WS4945BNW..............Wireless Door/Window Contact
Brown Plastics (EU Baud Rate)
sensors and accessories
Features That
Make a Difference:
•	 Reliable 433 MHz technology
•	 WS4904P model version
provides pet immunity up to
60 lbs (27 kg)
•	 Digital signal analysis for
consistent detection throughout